
From: Ashley Traynum-Carson <atraynum-carson@ashevillenc.gov>
Sent: 2/11/2019 2:15:01 PM
To: Anika Ellis <aellis@ashevillenc.gov>,Kimille N. Miller <kmiller@ashevillenc.gov>,Yashika Smith <ysmith@ashevillenc.gov>,Nia Davis <ndavis@ashevillenc.gov>,Ashli Reid <areid@ashevillenc.gov>
Cc:
Subject: Young Black Professional Women in City Hall Brunch!

Hi ladies,Â 

At the Professionals of Color in Public Service luncheon,Â  Debra Campbell our new City Manager talked about us creating a network and support
system. I truly believe in that statement, and I wanted to kick the process off by holding brunch at my homeÂ  for the young black professional
women in City Hall.Â 

Brunch:
March 16, 2019
11-1
142 Liberty street, Asheville 28803
202-246-5960 (cell)

As most of you know, Iâ€™m a new mom, so feel free to bring your kids! If I missed anyone please let me know. My goal is to host brunch
quarterly. This brunch will just be an opportunity to introduce ourselves, share one goal, and how we can help support each other in reaching
our career goals!

Please RSVP by Wednesday, March 13. Also please let me know if you have any dietary restrictions.

I look forward to getting to know everyone.

-- 
Ashley Traynum-Carson, Communication Specialist
Communication & Public Engagement Department
City of Asheville
PO Box 7148
Asheville, NC 28801
828.259.5724
Atraynum-Carson@ashevillenc.gov
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